in accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

&

Companies House

mawn

18/07/2018
COMPANIES HQUSE

#195

1

Company number

Company details

ol7ls[eiofaf1]o

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [DIB Europe Limited

bold black capitals.

|

2

Former liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Tom

Surname

Bowes

3 |

Former liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ 102 Sunlight House

Street ‘ Quay Street
Past town | Manchester
County/Region ‘
Postcode W,S_,_'?ITI_Z‘I_F
Country ‘
u Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number © - .
@You must give an email address or
Email ‘ tombowes@harrisons.uk.com telephone number. All information

on this form will appear on the

Telephone number

10161 876 4567

public record.

5

Court order date

Court order

M bl [200f18

O | attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Julian Moules

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Harrisons Business Recovery and
Insolvency Limited

Address

| 102 Sunlight House
I Quay Street

Post tawn

Manchester

County/Region

= Imls | Tslufzl [

Country

Lax

Telephene

0161 876 4567
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




N

COURT CASE NUMBER: 516 of 2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (CHD)

IN THE MATTER OF ARTSY COUTURE (UK) LIMITED - IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION AND OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF OUR PRICE RECORDS LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION AND
OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF DIB EUROPE LIMITED - IN MEMB
LIQUIDATION

RE DAVID MICHAEL HALL ~IN BANKRUPTCY AND OTHERS

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

THOMAS BOWES
Apbolicani
-and-
(1) PAUL ROBERT BOYLE
(2) DAVID MICHAEL CLEMENTS
(3) ANTHONY MURPHY
Respondents
ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Goldberg sitting at The Business and Properly Courts in Leeds, The
Courthouse, 1 Oxford Row, Leeds, 1.S1 3BG

UPON the application for a block transfer order dated 25 May 2018
AND UPON READING the evidence filed

IT IS ORDERED that




Each of the County Court cases listed in Part 1 and 4 of the Schedule (attached to this Order) be
transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Business and Property Courts in
Leeds for the purpose only of making this Order,

Immediately upon this Order taking effect, the County Court cases listed in Parts 1 and 4 of the
Schedule (attached to this Order) be transferred back to the County Court,

Thomas Bowes (the Outgoing Officeholder) be removed from office in respect of each of the
cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this Order) (the Block Transfer Cases) from the date
of this Order pursuant to Rule 12.37(2) of the Insolvency Rules 2016 (the Rules) without being
required to (i) use one of the decision procedures or deemed consent procedures set out in the
Rules for the insolvency cases listed in Part 1 of the Schedule (ii) apply to the Secretary of State
for release or discharge pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986 or (iii) file a receipts and payments

account.

Paul Robert Boyle, David Michael Clements and Anthony Murphy {(the Replacement
Officeholders) be appointed as replacement officeholders where applicable in respect of each
of the Block Transfer Cases listed in Part 2, 3 and 4 of the Schedule from the date of this Order
pursuant to Rule 12.37(3) of the Rules without being required to (i) use one of the decision
procedures or deemed consent procedures set out in the Rules for the insolvency cases listed in
the Schedule (if) apply to the Secretary of State for release or discharge pursuant to the
Insolvency Act 1986 or (iii) file a receipts and payments account.

The creditors in each of the Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedule be notified of this
Order by way advertisement published in the London Gazette within 14 days of receipt of the
sealed Order from the Court and at the time of the next statutory reporting required for each of
the Block Transfer Cases.

Any creditor, or, in the case of any Members' Voluntary Liquidation, any member, in respect of
any of the companies or persons listed in the Schedule who has an objection to this Order shall
have 14 days from the date of the advertisement referred to at paragraph 5 to apply to Court to
set aside or vary the terms of this Order. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the
Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedule until further or other Order by the Court.

The Replacement Officehalder shall give notice to the Secretary of State (Insolvency Service),
the Registrar of Companies in respect of the Liquidations and Admiristrations listed in the

Schedule of the terms of this Order as soon as reasonably practicable.




”

10,

11.

12,

13.

The Outgoing Officeholder shall file a copy of this Order with each of the Courts listed in the
Schedule where applicable.

Nothing in this Order shall release the Outgoing Officeholder from any obligation to give and
file notices in respect of his removal under this Order in respect of the Block Transfer Cases
fisted in the Schedule.

The Outgoing Officeholder shall receive his release as Liquidator, Administrator or Trustee (as
appropriate) 28 days after filing notice of his removal with the Registrar of Companies or the
giving of notice to creditors in accordance with this Order in any other case in accordance with
paragraph 3, save that such release may be subject to further Order in the event of an
application by any creditor or member under paragraph 6 of this Order for the specific case
subject to that application.

In any of the cases listed in the Schedule, the requirement for a progress report upon the
Ontgoing Officeholder ceasing to act in accordance with the Rules shall not apply.

‘Where there are joint office holders appointed on the cases listed in the Schedule, they will act
jointly and severally in relation to all matters relating to the administration of the insolvency
cases listed in the Schedule.

The costs of this Application (including VAT) shall be met by Harrisons Business Recovery
and Insolvency Limited.

Dated 11 June 2018




Ao1dnI(ueg Uy S9ISTLLT, ¥UIO] 58 L10T
8040¢] SEoL], | S[Aog YRqOY [MEJ P S40g SEWOTT, | JO /, I0WAIYRI 3M0) Amw) uojog SITO MOLIE]A] GHO[ J0ARTT, | [
Acydniueg Gr SIS, JTICL 98 L10TI0 €57
SOMOY SWIoT ], slhog 110qoy [Med PUE BMOF SEWIOY], | 0USISyel MO AWMOD) [oodmArT T [SEUOTN PIABT | 9
ONIAVY'T FRINIOJIIV (SFATINIOJIY INTIAOD T THN0D /ON ANVIAIOD TAYN
FEitiRe 3y
SIOJRNSRINIDY J0[ 88 I
£i0sADY JEA Jo eowlg dmug pue
YOAT[O0A) U PUR PRI AITRATOST] 910z JO
vu..m hua?acn.m mmoﬂ.ﬁﬂm” mﬂowﬁ.ﬂm ..uno Smw SVIRIIeL Huumodo.ﬂmzﬁ E.E.OU
52.0(] FEIOY], | S0y SO, PUE SjAog 1RGOy [ued | Azedory pue ssemsng / 89169910 PO TRUON] USPIBA | §
SI03EQAMTIpY L10T
WOf 8 SUNWS[) PMABQ DU (IO $TF SIURIJAI Spav Ol BMNOD
saMog ¥eWIOY], | SjAog Meqoy Tneq ‘soaog semoqy | Aedord pUB sseumsng / SYZALYO PAIIN SPI0OSY SOUI IO | ¥
AONTIAITE A5VD
DNIAVET TAINIOIIV (S)FTLINIOIIY INTHHAD | ANV T¥A0D /ON INVINOD TAVN ;
TOHETETIT o ¢
8I038PMBY'T JTLO 88 :
§osOf] SELION, | IA0H H9qOY [EJ PUS S9MOF SO, - ZETTLE/0 PTE] Qje0edg | €
SI0JEPTDYT JUI0f F%
834A0¢] FRGOTLL | S1Lof 119q0y [NEJ PUe §asmog FBTOT], $S86Z8LO PN SN ES | T
SI01¥pIDY] FIOf 5%
SOMOF SYIOYT, | ojAog P8GOy R PUY FAMOF FEOT], 0676v080 pamrT (571 Srrmnop Asry | 1
IONTHEATS TSV
DNIAVTT SLINIOddY STIINIOAdV INEHEAD | AV 1¥N0D /ON ANVIANOD HAVN ] |




IRPTBT]

foMOE SEIIOTY T, ‘ 107EpInbYT 88 om0 SEIIOGY,

§¢ QlA0g 13900y Tmeg 0TH065L0 peyT sdomy g1
e
| TIINIOIIV MAN | ONIAVET ﬁﬁHEo.EL TLINIOAJY INFRIEND | IIA0D /ON ANVIWOD TAYN

Py




AIOSTAPY A JO 9L aNTd
VI8 OANO0M, Teg PUB pelfi]
£ouoalosuT]  puB  AmeAoody

S10T 30 1197 sometsyar
I0}BRBAIpY IWI0[ &2 SSRUISNY SUOSINEH I0 SaMOg | JeISSUOUERy UT sumoy fzedorg PeIEry (D)
Buos]y  [PEYONA  PIARC] HaCH FmoYy, | FemoY, S[dof weqoy [nE | PWE  sseWsug  9L0vSTL0 | Enomp Aouop esesey | 51
C10T JO 8567 aataleyel
IOJNSTUIIPY JUTOf 9 SIOLBISTURIPY Juof 8% Sj0g | 19iseyouely or sumoyy Luadorg
Bemer) RSO PUEC 8340¢ SSWORL | 120y MBJ PUE SAMOF SUMDY], | PUR  SESWSIE /6LRL58L0 PRI SO SCIAT | p1
SIDJENSTUREDY : :
™or  s8 gT1 Aosmpy
431 o oep  Lwommy
PU8 YoAJj00M TR PO PFF] .
AouoAjosuT  puw  AmaAcosy L10T §0 TTTT soustaal
WWTETIRRPY JUI0] 58 SSOUBNG  SUCSTOEE JO $AMOE | IOISAYOUSN W 5moy) £itdory PRIl
BIamel) eRoTN  PRAR( SeMOf SEWoU, | FRHOYT, MO RqOY MR | PR SRSUISNE  /GPOELY0 | 106 SRR 19T | €1
_ 9107 JO 9.5 SITaIayex
JORNSIUROpY JU10[ 88 SICIBRTIUNEY iof 88 SoM0f | SPeeT W spmop)  Aedorg poIma]
HUIWAT) WEGONA PIAB SRAOH SEmOYT | FETOYT pue JjA0¢ Jeqo TN | PUR  sseweng /gziSTLL0 UOWRRSTITLDY  BRPICY) | 7]
i ‘ T
TXINIOIIV MEAN | ONTAVET TLINIOLIV WHINIOddV INTHEAD | TH000 /ON ANVINOD HMAYN,
TOREgSTAp Y
0FePRIDT] 6 . SORPmbY] UI0f 88 seMog PNy OeEy
SIUOWSL) [OBYOIN DIARCT SOMOH SBTION], | FIIOT,], PUR O[AOE 1GOY (0B PBSTP6R0 | YeTmiseAT] uopm | 17
IOEPIDYY 0L B2 SIHpIDYT RAO[ &8 ReACT PRITAr]
SIURCIRL)  [OVORN  PIARQ Sad0g SYUIOY ], | SEWOY, puw o140 1mqoy [negd LLBYZO0Q | sR1e8s0qAy SurT wmepy | o1
IEPICDTT JII0f £8 BIOJRPINDY] JII0[ 68 SeM0g
HISWRD RYOIN pusg _Sodod sTmog ], | semoy ], pue SjAog Meqey g __TROGBESO | PHIRETIRORNUOD 1V | 6
Eir)
| AHINIOddY MAN | ONIAVET FLINIOILV FLINIOIIY INHHEOD | LIO0D /ON ANVINOD HINYN




SICIERSTIMUPY o] §8 3T
£105pPY 8 0 somKg AN
PUB OAT[OOAM TRH PU PIITIFY
fomosjosay pue  AvoAcody

910Z JO 0467 SURIFRT
IOROSTINTpY 0L 58 SSOUISTE  FHOSLLRE] JO SOMOf | NSO mp £imoy) Ledorg
SUSWRTD PRI PrAR(L BQAOF SEWIONY, | EBOT], S|A0g WeqUy THEJ | Duwe  ssemsng  /L19966L0 | PePWUSY WIel) oL | LI
CI0T JO 718 SoweIayal-
IORGSROUIDY JWOf §8 SICYRNSTIRUPY JUIOf 5% 80M0F] | spee] wF o) Awdoly | yemsBeweiy T
SUTIRL) PRSI  PIABCL S9M0H SRUOY], | SPMOYY, PUe #1A0g 1OGUY (t2d | pUB  ssewsng  /907SSTRO0 | UNSRM  PUE  AIENOOS | 9T
SIOJRISTOINLY JWiof #8 IT]

e




AoyinIyeg o GalsTaL. Aodnmeg 570 JO 9¢ SoUBIyRT |
e Aydmpy  Amomuy §eMOq STWIONT, | UT 2ejSTIY, S8 SAMOQ SEWOTL | WmOD  ANDOD TOWIME], | SUTINIY S[BYD) UIATRY | 8]
Bt
FLINIOAdY MAN | DNIAYHT ﬂﬁbﬁom& THINIOdIY INTHIAD | IIA0D /ON  ANYIAOD WAYN
T g

THMAW ANOEINY OL DNITHAASNY &1, SA5 Vo ~ X INIHEDS - F Lavd

-




